

日間時間時に、「時やれい」目前の日本間になり、

#### EXCISE DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF THE EXCISE COMMISSIONER THIRUVANANTHAPURAM, KERALA. EXCISE HEADQUARTERS, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-695033

### PROCEEDINGS OF THE COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE, KERALA, <u>THIRUVANANTHAPURAM</u> (Present: S.AANANTHAKRISHNAN, IPS)

- Sub: Excise Establishment Transfer and Posting of Excise Inspectors and Assistant Excise Inspectors Orders issued
- Read: 1.Letter No.EDOTVM/1202/2019-T7 dated. 07.11.2019 of the Deputy Excise Commissioner.
  - 2.Letter No EDOKLM/8409/2018-Q3 dated.28.11.2019 of the Deputy Excise Commissioner, Kollam.
  - 3.Letter No.EDOKSD/36/2019-KS1 dated.29.11.2019 of the Deputy Excise Commissioner, Kasargod.
  - 4. Application of Smt.Sijiba.S W/o Sri.K.P.Sudheer, Assistant Excise Inspector, ERO Kothamangalam dated.26:11.2019.
  - 5. Aplication of Sri.S. Radhakrishnan, Assistant Excise Inspector, ERO Nooranadu dated. 26.11.2019.

## ORDER NO. XD3 -136956/19 DATED:13.12.2019

The following transfer and postings of Excise Inspectors and Assistant Excise Inspectors are ordered with immediate effect.

SI.No	Name	Designation	Present Station	Station to which transferred
1	Rajeev.T	Excise	ECO Kunnathur	EE&ANSS
	2	Inspector		Kollam
2	Raghesh.B.Chirayath	Excise	EE&ANSS	ECO Kunnathur
		Inspector	Kollam	
3	V.V.Prasannakumar	Excise	EI&IB	ERO Hosdurg
		Inspector	Kasargode	
4	A.Sreedharan	Excise	ERO Agaly	ECO Palakkad
		Inspector		
5	K.P.Sudheer	Assistant	ERO	ERO
		Excise	Kothamangalam	Wadakkanchery
		Inspector		

6	T.V.Ramachandran	Assistant	ERO	ERO
		Excise	Badiyadukka	Bandadukka
		Inspector		
7	S.Radhakrishnan	Assistant	ERO	ERO Cherthala
		Excise	Nooranadu	
		Inspector		
8	U.Satheesh Kumar	Assistant	ERO Aryanad	ERO
		Excise		Thiruvananthapuram
		Inspector		

2. In the above circumstances the full additional charge of Excise Inspectors in the following offices are given to the officers as detailed below.

SI.No	Name	Desigantion	Full additional
			charge entrusted
1	P.Jayaprasad	Excise Inspector, Excise	ERO Agali
		Special Squad, Attapadi	
2	V.V.Prasannakumar	Excise Inspector,	EI&IB Kasargod
		ERO Hosdurg	
3	T.V.Ramachandran	Assistant Excise Inspector,	ERO Bandaduka
		ERO Bandaduka	

The Officers on transfer shall be relieved immediately after making necessary charge arrangements. The date of relief and joining duty shall be reported to this office forthwith.

## Sd/-

# EXCISE COMMISSIONER

То

The incumbents

Copy to:

- 1. The Addl. Excise Commissioner (Enf.), Thiruvananthapuram
- 2. The Excise Vigilance Officer, Thiruvananthapuram
- 3. The Joint Excise Commissioner, All
- 4. The Deputy Excise Commissioner, All
- 5. Web Site
- 6. Order File / Stock File / Office Copy

Forwarded / By Order

-0-1

SUPERINTENDENT